# OP \$65.00 1958040

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM512798 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA (as assignee of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC)		02/07/2019	Banking Association: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plasma Coatings, Inc.
Street Address:	1440 Thirteenth Ave.
City:	Union Grove
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53182
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1958040	PLASMA COATINGS
Registration Number:	1590193	PCI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033255049

Email:mholmes@fdh.comCorrespondent Name:Matthew HolmesAddress Line 1:Six Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Floor Six

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Holmes
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Holmes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed - Release of Security Interest in IP (Trademarks) (002766.0438)#page1.tif source=Executed - Release of Security Interest in IP (Trademarks) (002766.0438)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0344

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of February 7, 2019, by CIBC BANK USA (f/k/a The PrivateBank and Trust Company as assignee of Bank of America, N.A. as successor in interest to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC) ("Lender").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest (a) set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2003, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2003 at Reel No. 002766, Frame 0438 (the "Security Agreement"), (b) in all of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and (c) all rights corresponding to any of foregoing throughout the world.

IN WITNE: the day and year firs		, Lender has ca	used this Release to be duly executed as of
		Company as as	ISA (f/k/a The PrivateBank and Trust signee of Bank of America, N.A. as erest to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC)
		Ву:	Maria de la companya
			Pierce, Managing Director
State of Illinois	) ) SS		
County of Cook	)		
known to be the ind	ividual who exe	cuted the foregoing the cuted the foregoing the cuted officer and cuted the	e personally appeared Richard Pierce, to me ing instrument and acknowledged to me that bove designated of CIBC BANK USA.  Notary Public
My Commission Ex	pires: <u> </u>	ч	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  VERONICA GONZALEZ  Notary Public, State of Illinots  My Commission Expires 03/18/21

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0345

Maria a conservacio de la conservación de la conser

# SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered	
Plasma Coatings	1958040	2/20/96	
PCI	1590193	4/3/90	

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0346

**RECORDED: 03/05/2019**